
Applicant Name Project Name Accepted or Rejected Type
New or 

Renewal
GIW (Amount Allowed 

for Renewals)
Requested Awarded

Average 
Score

DV Bonus 
Projects

Renewals Plus New 
Non-DV Projects

Tier 1

Boley Preserves at Clam Bayou Accepted PSH Renewal  $          822,294.00  $   822,294.00  $  822,294.00 98%  $       822,294.00  $            822,294.00 

HLA Pinellas HMIS  Accepted HMIS New  $     73,106.59  $    73,106.59 95%  $         73,106.59  $              73,106.59 

Boley
Burlington/Grove Park//Twin i+II/Broadwater II, 
iii, IV/Clam Bayou

Accepted PSH Renewal  $          908,893.00  $   908,893.00  $  908,893.00 86%  $       908,893.00  $            908,893.00 

HLA FL502 Coordinated Intake 2022 Accepted SSO-CE Renewal  $          168,211.00  $   168,211.00  $  168,211.00 94%  $       168,211.00  $            168,211.00 

Boley Del Mar DV Housing Accepted PSH Renewal  $            97,837.00  $     97,837.00  $    97,837.00 94%  $         97,837.00  $              97,837.00 

HLA Coordinated Entry Accepted SSO-CE New  $   157,103.52  $  157,103.52 93%  $       157,103.52  $            157,103.52 

HLA Pinellas HMIS Renewal FY 2022 Accepted HMIS Renewal  $          240,372.00  $   240,372.00  $  240,372.00 93%  $       240,372.00  $            240,372.00 

CASA DV Solution Collaborative Accepted RRH Renewal  $          404,416.00  $   404,416.00  $  404,416.00 90%  $       404,416.00  $            404,416.00 

CASA CASA TH-RRH - Gateway Accepted
Joint TH 
RRH

Renewal  $          366,916.00  $   366,916.00  $  366,916.00 72%  $       366,916.00  $            366,916.00 

Boley Mid County and Pinellas County Safe Haven Accepted SH Renewal  $          926,753.00  $   926,753.00  $  926,753.00 87%  $       926,753.00  $            926,753.00 

Boley S+C 62 Accepted PSH Renewal  $          353,604.00  $   353,604.00  $  273,604.00 94%  $       273,604.00  $            273,604.00 

Brookwood Brookwood Transitional Housing
Accepted (funding limited to 
GIW amt of $79,085) TH Renewal  $            79,085.00  $     85,886.00  $    79,085.00 75%  $         79,085.00  $              79,085.00 

CASA CASA Tiny Homes Accepted
Joint TH 
RRH

Renewal  $          562,221.00  $   562,221.00  $  562,221.00 88%  $       562,221.00  $            536,436.89 

Tier 1 Total: 5,055,028.00$           

FL-502 Pinellas County Continuum of Care 2023 HUD NOFO Project Ranking

Tier 1 (Projects are listed in order of rank)



Applicant 
Name

Project Name
Accepted or 

Rejected
Type

New or 
Renewal

GIW (Amount 
Allowed for 
Renewals)

Requested Awarded
Average 

Score
DV Bonus Projects

Renewals Plus New 
Non-DV Projects

Tier 2

CASA
CASA Tiny 
Homes

Accepted
Joint TH 
RRH

Renewal  $ 562,221.00  $   562,221.00  $  562,221.00 88%  $       562,221.00  $              25,784.11 

HEP
Baty Villas and 
Carlton Home 
FY22

Accepted PSH Renewal  $ 100,938.00  $   100,938.00  $  100,938.00 67%  $       100,938.00  $            100,938.00 

Boley
Shelter Plus 
Care 7

Accepted PSH Renewal  $   82,068.00  $     82,068.00  $    82,068.00 65%  $         82,068.00  $              82,068.00 

CASA
CASA Rapid 
Rehousing 
Expansion

Accepted RRH Renewal  $ 321,906.00  $   321,906.00  $  171,666.11 64%  $       171,666.11  $            171,666.11 

SVDP
Returning Home 
Pinellas 2023

Accepted RRH New  $   380,486.00  $  380,515.78 87%  $       380,515.78  $            380,515.78 

Hope 
Villages

HVA's The 
Haven - RRH 
Case 
Management

Accepted RRH (DV) New  $   142,302.00  $  142,302.00 90%  $          142,302.00  $            142,302.00 

CASA
CASA Rapid 
Rehousing - 
New Expansion

Accepted RRH (DV) New  $   272,686.00  $  365,607.00 85%  $          365,607.00  $            365,607.00 

Tier 2 Total: 1,268,881.00$           

Applicant 
Name

Project Name
Accepted or 

Rejected
Type

New or 
Renewal

GIW (Amount 
Allowed for 
Renewals)

Requested Awarded
Average 

Score
DV Bonus Projects

Renewals Plus New 
Non-DV Projects

Planning Project

HLA
2023 Planning 
Project

Accepted Planning New  $   271,776.00  $  271,776.00 
N/A-not 
scored  $            271,776.00 

Planning Grant

Tier 2 (Projects are listed in order of rank)



Applicant 
Name

Project Name
Accepted or 

Rejected
Type

New or 
Renewal

GIW (Amount 
Allowed for 
Renewals)

Requested Awarded
Average 
Score

Notes

Directions 
for Living

DFL Rapid 
Rehousing

Rejected RRH New  $   380,486.00  $                 -   87%
 Project did not rank high enough to be 
included in the CoC's application to HUD 

Catholic 
Charities

Pinellas 
Pathways RRH

Rejected RRH New  $   320,968.00  $                 -   86%
 Project did not rank high enough to be 
included in the CoC's application to HUD 

Family 
Promise

FPPC 
Prevention and 
Stabilization 
Project

Rejected, 
ineligible

RRH New  $     94,600.00  $                 -   85%
 Project was focused on Prevention, which 
is an ineligible project type. 

Family 
Support 
Services

Keeping 
Families 
Together

Rejected, 
ineligible

RRH New  $   343,996.00  $                 -   90%
 Project focus population, children and 
youth involved in the child welfare system, 
is not an eligible population. 

Tarpon 
Springs 
Shepherd 
Center

Rapid 
Rehousing for 
Northern 
Pinellas

Rejected, 
ineligible

RRH New  $   119,696.00  $                 -   86%
 Project was focused on Prevention, which 
is an ineligible project type. 

Rejected Projects


